ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/1/2024 4728 ARBOR DR LOUD SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024 2800 CENTRAL RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024 1941 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024 ZD?QSO BROOKWOOD WAY PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/1/2024 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024 EAD\IRFAX AVE / ROHLWING SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024 EADIRFAX AVE / ROHLWING SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024 901 W KIRCHOFF RD TRAFFIC STOP
10/1/2024 2850 GOLF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
10/1/2024 2850 GOLF RD 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
10/1/2024 2814 CARDINAL DR AMBULANCE CALL
10/1/2024 APPROX LOC:4886 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN PKWY
10/1/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024 1410 GOLF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024 2600 PLUM GROVE RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
10/1/2024 5200 NEWPORT DR 911 WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
10/1/2024 2502 HAWK LN AMBULANCE CALL
10/1/2024 1775 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/1/2024 2781 KEVIN LN AMBULANCE CALL
10/1/2024 5407 GROVESIDE LN AMBULANCE CALL
10/1/2024 1321 GOLF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

10/3/2024 11:33:15 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/1/2024

10/1/2024
10/1/2024

10/1/2024
10/1/2024

10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024

10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024
10/1/2024

RMP24-002092

RMP24-002093

RMP24-002094

RMP24-002095

BARTLETT RD / W GOLF

RD
3900 OWL DR

APPROX LOC:3901
KIRCHOFF RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2400 GOLF RD

1450 GOLF RD
1669 ALGONQUIN RD

WEBER DR / CENTRAL RD

3911 RAVEN LN
2409 MARTIN LN
3202 PEACOCK LN

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

2765 ALGONQUIN RD
4025 ALGONQUIN RD
4305 WEBER DR
4702 ARBOR DR
4855 WEBER DR
3202 PHEASANT DR
3202 PEACOCK LN

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL
RECKLESS DRIVING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

HIT AND RUN
PUBLIC SERVICE
LOUD NOISE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
MISSING JUVENILE
CODE 2
AMBULANCE CALL

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

10/3/2024 11:33:15 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

10/3/2024 11:33:15 AM



