



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/1/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		2800 CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/1/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		FAIRFAX AVE / ROHLWING RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		FAIRFAX AVE / ROHLWING RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		901 W KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/1/2024		2850 GOLF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/1/2024		2850 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/1/2024		2814 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/1/2024		APPROX LOC:4886 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/1/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		1410 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/1/2024		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/1/2024		2502 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/1/2024		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/1/2024		2781 KEVIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/1/2024		5407 GROVESIDE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/1/2024		1321 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/1/2024	<b>RMP24-002092</b>	BARTLETT RD / W GOLF RD	<b>OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/1/2024		3900 OWL DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		APPROX LOC:3901 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/1/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/1/2024		2400 GOLF RD	<b>911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/1/2024	<b>RMP24-002093</b>	1450 GOLF RD	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/1/2024		1669 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		WEBER DR / CENTRAL RD	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	
10/1/2024		3911 RAVEN LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/1/2024		2409 MARTIN LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		3202 PEACOCK LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/1/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/1/2024	<b>RMP24-002094</b>	2765 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>HIT AND RUN</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/1/2024		4025 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		4305 WEBER DR	<b>LOUD NOISE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/1/2024		4702 ARBOR DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/1/2024	<b>RMP24-002095</b>	4855 WEBER DR	<b>MISSING JUVENILE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/1/2024		3202 PHEASANT DR	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/1/2024		3202 PEACOCK LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER